SB0549/113222/2

BY: Senator Stoltzfus

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 549, AS AMENDED

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0549/594331/1), in line 6 of Amendment No. 1, after "committees;" insert "repealing a provision authorizing a certain forestry board to enter on certain woodland for a certain purpose;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 8, strike beginning with "Enter" in line 1 down through "(2)" in line 3; and in the same amendment, in lines 5, 7, 13, and 16, strike "(3)", "(4)", "(5)", and "(6)", respectively, and substitute "(2)", "(3)", "(4)", and "(5)", respectively.

On page 6, of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 1 of Amendment No. 8, strike "(7)" and substitute "(6)".